(GASB) Implementation Guide No. 2017-1.  These changes were incorporated in the School District’s fiscal
year 2018 financial statements; however, there was no effect on beginning net position/fund balance.

GASB 85 addresses a variety of topics including issues related to blending component units, goodwill, fair
value measurement and application, and postemployment benefits (pensions and other postemployment
benefits (OPEB)).  These changes were incorporated in the School District’s fiscal year 2018 financial
statements; however, there was no effect on beginning net position/fund balance.

GASB 75 established standards for measuring and recognizing Postemployment benefit liabilities, deferred
outflows of resources, deferred inflows of resources and expense/expenditure.  The implementation of this
pronouncement had the following effect on governmental and business-type net position as reported June 30,
2017:

Governmental Net Position June 30, 2017 $7,376,978

Adjustments:
Net OPEB Liability (2,304,178)
Deferred Outflow - Payments Subsequent to Measurement Date 16,071

Restated Governmental Net Position June 30, 2017 $5,088,871

Food Pre- Total

Service Kindergarten Business-Type

Net Position June 30, 2017 $36,732 ($47,256) ($10,524)

Adjustments:
Net OPEB Liability (89,837) (8,984) (98,821)
Deferred Outflow - Payments
   Subsequent to Measurement Date 1,806 181 1,987

Restated Net Position June 30, 2017 ($51,299) ($56,059) ($107,358)

Other than employer contributions subsequent to the measurement date, the School District made no
restatement for deferred inflows/outflows of resources as the information needed to generate these
restatements was not available.

- 69 -

Joseph Badger Local School District
Notes to the Basic Financial Statements

For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2018

(This page intentionally left blank.)

- 70 -

Required Supplementary Information

- R1 -

2018 2017 2016